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City of Five Seasons

ADDENDUM II
To: All companies interested in submitting a bid
Bid: Boarding up Vacant Structures (#0909-053) — Flood Related
From: Judy Lehman, Manager, Purchasing Services Division
Subject: Addendum No. 2 (1 page)
Date: September 21, 2009

The following questions were asked by a prospective bidder:

As we were looking at some flooded structures that have been declared as structurally unsound we
noted that many have front porches that are enclosed with several windows. Are porch windows to be
boarded up if there are other openings that can be boarded up inside the porch that would prevent
entry?

Response: Exclude porches and screen openings. Focus on main house openings.

Do the upper openings get boarded up?
Response: Yes

Has there been any other addenda been added to this board-up project?
Response: Yes, Addendum #1

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be
acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Page 9 of bid document). The
deadline for sealed bids is Thursday, September 24, 2009 at 11:00 am CDT at the Office of
the City Clerk.
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